ly as Trustee for Citigroup Mortgage 

Loan Trust 2021-A by Assignment of 

Security Deed recorded on February 

11, 2022 in Deed Book 481, Page 207, 

Talbot County, Georgia Records, con-

veying the after-described property to 

secure a Note in the original principal 

amount of Sixty-Four Thousand Seven 

Hundred And 00/100 Dollars 

($64,700.00), with interest thereon as 

set forth therein, there will be sold at 

public outcry to the highest bidder for 

cash before the courthouse door of 

Talbot County, Georgia, within the legal 

hours of sale on December 2, 2025 the 

following described property: